\$65 OO 234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
MAXX/AXIA ACQUISITION, LLC		101/20/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXX MATERIAL SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	315 E. Street		
City:	Hampton		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23661		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2245487	MAXX MATERIAL HANDLING	
Registration Number:	2510201	MAXXREACH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 286-8028

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485.754-CLE/TKA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Evans

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name-T#page1.tif source=Change of Name-T#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0423

900009321

source=Change of Name-T#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0424



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAXX/AXIA ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAXX/AXIA ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "MAXX MATERIAL SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson

3746075 8100

040040740

AUTHENTICATION: 2881185

DATE: 01-21-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0425

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:09 PM 01/20/2004 FILED 05:09 PM 01/20/2004 SRV 040040740 - 3746073 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

MAXX/AXIA ACQUISITION, LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is MAXX/Axia Acquisition,

LLC.

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby SECOND: amended to change the name of the limited liability company, by deleting the Article FIRST and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is MAXX Material Systems. LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 2 day of January, 2004.

> MAXX/AXIA ACQUISITION, LLC AXIA INCORPORATED Manager

Name: Eyie J. Foye Title: Vice President

SCHEROL

TRADEMARK

B154 m -- 1 .cm .

REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0426

MAXX Material Systems, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAXX MATERIAL HANDLING	2245487	5/18/99
MAXXREACH	2510201	11/20/01

DUR1\358601_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 06/21/2004